#### **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 170 by Representative Smith

# 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, delete lines 8 and 9 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "(17) The executive director of the Advocacy Center or his designee."

## 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 3, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:
- 6 "(21) The director of the Louisiana Budget Project or his designee.
  - (22) The dean of the Tulane University School of Medicine or his designee.
- 8 (23) The president of the Louisiana Association of Nurse Practitioners or his 9 designee.
- 10 (24) The chairperson of Medicine Louisiana or his designee."

#### 11 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7

- On page 4, line 12, after "agreement with" delete the remainder of the line and at the
- beginning of line 13 delete "and Hospitals;" and insert in lieu thereof "any state entity;"

## 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 5, line 4, after "of the" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line
- 5 delete "of Louisiana," and insert in lieu thereof "Advocacy Center,"

### 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, line 5, delete "and"

# 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- 20 On page 5, line 6, after "Research Lab" and before the period "." insert "the director of the
- 21 Louisiana Budget Project, the dean of the Tulane University School of Medicine, the
- 22 president of the Louisiana Association of Nurse Practitioners, and the chairperson of
- 23 Medicine Louisiana"